hddlestock

Huddlestock Fintech AS: Ex subsequent offering today

26.9.2024 08:41:27 CEST | Huddlestock Fintech AS | Inside information

NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION, RELEASE OR REPUBLICATION, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, TO U.S. NEWS WIRE SERVICES OR FOR DISSEMINATION IN OR INTO THE UNITED STATES, AUSTRALIA, CANADA, HONG KONG OR JAPAN, OR ANY OTHER JURISDICTION IN WHICH THE DISTRIBUTION, RELEASE OR REPUBLICATION WOULD BE UNLAWFUL

Reference is made to the stock exchange announcement published by Huddlestock Fintech AS ("Huddlestock" or the "Company") today, 26 September 2024 announcing the completion of a private placement of new shares in the Company, raising gross proceeds of NOK 14,155,899.60 (the "Private Placement") and a potential subsequent offering of up to 9,750,000 new shares directed towards eligible shareholders, raising gross proceeds of up to NOK 5,850,000 (the "Subsequent Offering").

The shares in Huddlestock will be traded exclusive the right to participate in the Subsequent Offering (if resolved) as from today, 26 September 2024.

For additional information, please contact:

- * Leif Arnold Thomas, Chief Executive Officer, Huddlestock Fintech AS, +47 982 15 520, leif.thomas@huddlestock.com
- * John Egil Skajem, Investor relations and corporate development officer, Huddlestock Fintech AS, +47 4188 7412, john.skajem@huddlestock.com

slaslas

DISCLOSURE REGULATION

This information is subject to a duty of disclosure pursuant to the Company's continuing obligations as a company listed on Euronext Growth Oslo. This information was issued as inside information pursuant to the EU Market Abuse Regulation, and was published by Leif Arnold Thomas, at Huddlestock Fintech AS on the date and time provided.

This information is subject to the disclosure requirements pursuant to section 5-12 of the Norwegian Securities Trading Act.

Disclosure regulation

This information is subject to the disclosure requirements pursuant to section 5-12 of the Norwegian Securities Trading Act.

Contacts

- John E. Skajem, Chief Corporate Development / Investor Relations, Huddlestock Fintech, +47 418 87 412, john.skajem@huddlestock.com
- Leif Arnold Thomas, Chief Executive Officer, Huddlestock Fintech AS, +47 982 15 520, leif.thomas@huddlestock.com

About Huddlestock Fintech AS

Huddlestock is an innovative technology software provider through its Investment-as-a-service offering, with full operational service support and a leading financial Consultancy services business. We deliver innovative and sustainable technology and operational solutions to companies offering financial products and services.

Find out more at <u>huddlestock.com</u>

Attachments

• Download announcement as PDF.pdf